
21 November 2023

Engineering Equipment
Engineering/Surveying Equipment Purchase

21 November 2023

Open 10/19/2023 10:00 AM CDT Type Invitation to Bid
Close 11/2/2023 2:00 PM CDT Number 01-FPC-ITB-4407
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 11/2/2023 2:00 PM CDT   

    

21 November 2023

Contacts
Jeffrey Zimmermann
JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU

Phone +1 979-458-6410

 

21 November 2023

Commodity Codes
None Added

21 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 2023

mailto:JZIMMERMANN@TAMUS.EDU


The Texas A&M University System (A&M System) is seeking bids for the purchase of the engineering 
equipment and supplies specified in this Invitation to Bid for the A&M System RELLIS Campus in Bryan, 
Texas.

The manufacturer name and model (if any) listed for each item are meant to be descriptive and not restrictive.  
Equivalent alternates may be offered for consideration by the A&M System.  The A&M System will determine 
if an alternate product offered is equal to that specified.  That determination is final.     

Bid shall be submitted electronically via AggieBid by the bid due date and time of Tuesday, October 31, 2023 
by 2:00 PM - CDT. 

**Late bids will not be accepted or considered.

Email all questions to Jeff Zimmermann at email: soprocurement@tamus.edu or submit through the Q&A 
section within AggieBid. 

Description



  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

21 November 2023

 1.
Quote: Attach your company quote which lists and details each individual item for verification that all 
specifications are met.  Include delivery lead-time for each item. 
** Bid pricing shall remain firm until all items are delivered and accepted.

 2. Alternate Product: If bidding an alternate product(s) to the make/manufacturer specified within each line 
item (if any), you must submit full descriptive literature/cut sheets with your bid response.

 3. Delivery: Lead time for delivery may be a factor in the award of the bid. Bidders must give estimated 
delivery date for all items.

 4. Shipping Terms: Quote F.O.B. Destination.

 5.
Payment Terms: The A&M System's terms are generally Net 30 upon delivery of all items and receipt of a 
correct invoice. For any other payment terms to be considered, details must be submitted with your bid 
response for consideration and approval.

 6.
Award Criteria: The A&M System will evaluate and make the award to the bid that is determined to be the 
best value to the A&M System based on the following criteria: specifications, pricing, delivery timeframe, 
the extent to which the goods or services meet our needs, the vendor's past relationship with the A&M 
System and other state entities and any other factor the A&M System deems relevant.

 7.

Terms and Conditions:  This Invitation to Bid shall be per the attached A&M System - Exhibit A - Bid 
Requirement, Terms and Conditions. Respondent shall acknowledge receipt and understanding of the 
A&M System bid terms. Any exceptions taken to the attached terms must be clearly identified and included
in your bid response. Any exceptions identified will be taken into consideration in the review for award of 
this bid. The A&M System reserves the right to reject, negotiate, or accept any exception listed to these bid
terms.

 

21 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 2023



 

Buyer Attachments
There are no Buyer Attachments added to this event.

21 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 2023



Questions  Required Questions 

Group 1:
Instructions:  

1.1 
Company Quote: Verify you have attached your itemized company quote detailing 
item(s) offered meets all specifications and that bid pricing shall remain firm until all 
items are delivered and accepted. 

1.2 Alternate Product: Are you bidding an alternate product(s) to the make/manufacturer 
specified (if any) within each line item? 

1.3 
If bidding an alternate product(s) to the make/manufacturer specified within each line 
item if any, full descriptive literature/cut sheets MUST be attached here for 
consideration and approval. 

1.4 Are any of the items on this invitation to bid Export Controlled? 
1.5 If export controlled, provide any ITAR Categories or ECCNs that apply. 

1.6 

Additional Charges: Any additional charges not specified in this invitation for bid shall 
become the responsibility of the bidder/awarded vendor. No other fees or costs can be 
added once bid responses are received and bid is closed. Bidder acknowledges that 
pricing submitted in this bid includes ALL / ANY costs for product, delivery, and any 
other fees not specifically requested. 

1.7 Bidder Contact Information: Provide the name, phone number and email address for 
the point of contact if the A&M System has questions regarding your bid. 

21 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 2023



Product Line Items  Product Line Items 

1. Total Station
 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 

Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Manual Total Station  6 EA - Each 30 days after award

  41114200 - Land surveying instruments | 5751 <$5k, 8422

  
3" R500 Manual Total Station with reflectorless R500 EDM, 1 
keyboard, color touchscreen.  Leica Flexline TS07 or approved 
equivalent.

 

 P2 Software Maintenance and Customer Support  6 EA - Each  

  41114200 - Land surveying instruments | 5751 <$5k, 8422

  1 year software maintenance and customer support for manual 
total station in Item #1.  

 P3 Tribrach Pro  6 EA - Each  

  GDF321 Tribrach, Professional 5000, without optical plummet, 
#777508  

 P4 Pole  6 EA - Each  

  GLS12F 2m Telescopic aluminum pole, US feet graduations, 
#754389  

 P5 Prism  6 EA - Each  

  GPR121 Circular prism with holder and removable target plate, 
#641617  

 P6 Battery  6 EA - Each  

  GEB364 Li-lon Battery 10.8V/6.9 Ah, #954519  

 P7 Battery Charger  2 EA - Each  

  GKL311 Battery Charger, Professional 3000, #799185  

 P8 Battery Charger  1 EA - Each  

  GKL341, Battery Charging Station, Professional 5000, #799187  

 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 
Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Auto Level  6 EA - Each  

  Leica NA520 automatic level, 20x magnification, #840384  

 P2 Leveling Rod  6 EA - Each  

  SECO leveling rod, 25'  

3. Other Items
 # Item Name, Commodity Code, Description Allow 

Alternates Qty. UOM Requested Delivery

 P1 Tape  6 EA - Each  

  300' fiberglass tape with tenths and inches  

 P2 Pins  6 BX - Box  

  SitePro Marking Pins, 11 per box, #17-401  

 P3 Range Pole  12 EA - Each  

  12' Range pole, 3-section (4' each section), #698589  

 P4 Tripod  12 EA - Each  

  GST120-9 Wooden Tripod, self-closing, #667301  

21 November 202321 November 202321 November 202321 November 2023



Service Line Items  Service Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

21 November 202321 November 202321 November 2023


